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FEE NOTIFICATION

Conduct of M.Sc Nursing Supplementary Examinations durin"gg

‘ Sub:
April/May-2021. |

The Theory M.Sc Nursing Supplementary Examinations shall be held
from April 22, 2021 and detailed fee structure is as follows.

1. Eiit date for payment of Examination fee without 15.04.2021
2. | Last date for payment of Examination fee with fine 16.04.2021
Rs.100
3. | Last date .for spbrmssmn of filled Application Forms 19.04.2021
to the University
EXAMINATION FEE STRUCTURE

1 Application form | Rs.200/-

2 Marks Card Fee Rs.300/- ]
M.Sc Nursing Rs.1000/- per paper
Dissertation Fee for other courses as in 4 Rs. 1000/-

4

TS Provisional Degree Certificate Rs.750/-

6 Convocation Indian Nationals | Rs.5000/-
Fee P.G ion Nati Rs.6000/-

Depres Foreign Nationals /

Dr. N.Ramakrishna Reddy
Registrar (Evaluation)

o
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__/TERNAL ASSESSMENT (IA) MARKS SUBMISSION DATES WHEREVER APPLICABLE

I. |Last date for Online Submission of Internal
Assessment Marks [Statement of Internal

Assessment marks of both regular & repeater 15.04.2021
students] and Freezed hard copies duly signed by the
students.

II. |Submission Freezed Hard copies of .A. Marks with
a Fine of Rs. 10.000/- is up to
I1I. | Submission Freezed Hard copies of .LA. Marks with
a fine of Rs. 20.000/- is up to
The 1.A. marks (Freezed Copy) of the following faculties should be sent to the

Register [Evaluation], RGUHS, Bangalore.
a. M.Sc Nursing

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE PRINCIPALS AND STUDENTS

16.04.2021

19.04.2021

1. Final year Students are required to pay the PDC and convocation fee
along with the examination fees.

2. The failed students [repeaters] need not pay the marks card fee as per
circular No. REP/Exmn/M.C/4/01-02, dated 24/07/2001.

3. The failed final year students [repeaters] need not pay the PDC fee and
convocation fee as it has been paid by the students in the earlier
examinations. If any revision in the fees structure in respect of Marks
card, PDC and convocation fee, then such difference amount should
be paid by the students.

4. The fee once paid cannot be refunded or readjusted under any
circumstances.

5. Change of Examination centre is not permitted.

6. Students should apply for Convocation Degree Certificate, are instructed
to submit the prescribed application form along with Passport size Photo
as prescribed. The specifications of the photograph are as follows.

a) The Photograph Should be in Colour and white background

b) The size of Photograph 35X35.

c) The Photo Print should be Clear have full face, front view, eyes
open.
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